

# UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2013/076

Order No.: 020 (NBI/2014)

Date: 3 February 2014

Original: English

**Before:** Judge Vinod Boolell

**Registry:** Nairobi

**Registrar:** Abena Kwakye-Berko, Acting Registrar

COX

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

### ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF UNDT APPLICATION

## **Counsel for the Applicant:**

Self-represented

#### **Counsel for the Respondent:**

Katya Melluish, UNON

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2013/076

Order No.: 020 (NBI/2014)

#### Introduction

1. The Applicant is a staff member of the United Nations Office at Nairobi (UNON). She filed the current application on 8 November 2013 to challenge the decision by the Director General of UNON (DG/UNON) not to select her for the post of Senior Interpreter (English) at the P-5 level. She asserted that a procedural error in the selection process affected the outcome to the extent that she was adversely

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2013/076

Order No.: 020 (NBI/2014)

(Signed)

Judge Vinod Boolell Dated this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February 2014

Entered in the Register on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of February 2014

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Acting Registrar, Nairobi